11, 2024, we wish to inform you that the Investment, Borrowing & Share Allotment Committee of 
the Board of Directors of Religare Enterprises Limited (“Company”), at its meeting held today i.e., 
December 05, 2025 (“date of allotment”) has considered and approved the allotment of 19,85,816 
(Nineteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eight hundred Sixteen only)  Equity Shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 225.00/- each to the following promoter entities (each, an 
“Allottee”) pursuant to the conversion of 19,85,816 (Nineteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eight 
hundred Sixteen only) warrants (“Warrants”) upon receipt of conversion notice along with 
amount aggregating to INR 35,00,00,070 (Rupees Thirty five Crores Seventy Only) (being 75% as 
the balance consideration payable towards the Warrants) from the Warrant holders. Details are as 
below:- 

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

persons holding 

warrants 

No. of 

Warrants 

held 

No. of 

Warrants 

applied for 

conversion

[...]

VIC Enterprises 

Private Limited 

63,82,978 7,09,220 12,50,00,025 7,09,220 5673758 

Total 3,19,14,892 19,85,816 35,00,00,070 19,85,816 29929076 

Further, the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company stands increased 
to INR 3,32,74,04,790 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Two Crores Seventy Four lakhs Four 
Thousand Seven hundred and ninety only), consisting of 33,27,40,479 fully paid-up Equity Shares 
with face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each. 

Equity Shares issued upon conversion of the Warrants shall be fully paid-up, and shall rank pari 
passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company and be subject to lock-in as prescribed under

[...]

the Company.  

2.  Type of issuance  

Underlying instruments i.e. warrants being converting into 
Equity shares were issued through Preferential Allotment 
(Private Placement). 

3.  Total number of securities 
issued / total amount  

Allotment of 19,85,816 (Nineteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand 
Eight hundred Sixteen only)  Equity Shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 225.00/- each, upon 
conversion of equal number of Warrants allotted and receipt 
of balance consideration amounting to INR 35,00,00,070 
(Rupees Thirty five Crores Seventy Only) representing 75% 
of the balance consideration payable towards the Warrants 
along with conversion notice expressing intention of warrant 
holders to convert their warrants into equity shares. 

4.  (i) names of the investors (i) M. B. Finmart Private Limited

[...]

Allotment of 19,85,816 (Nineteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand 
Eight hundred Sixteen only)  Equity Shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 225.00/- each, upon 
conversion of equal number of Warrants allotted and receipt 
of balance consideration amounting to INR 35,00,00,070 
(Rupees Thirty five Crores Seventy Only) representing 75% 
of the balance consideration payable towards the Warrants 
along with conversion notice expressing intention of warrant 
holders to convert their warrants into equity shares. 

5.  Any cancellation or 
termination of proposal for